

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

J&K POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL BEMINA SRINAGAR, KASHMIR

Phone No. 0194-2477084 email: digcid-kmr@jkpolice.gov.in

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation to this office advertisement notification issued vide No: DIG(K)/PPS/21/585-89 dated 20.03.2024, please read:

Applications on plain paper with full bio-data affixed with passport size photograph are invited from the eligible candidates for the below mentioned posts in J&K Police Public School Bemina Srinagar on **Contractual Basis**. Applications should reach to the office of originator at Quarter J-8 Press Enclave Srinagar upto 26th of March, 2024. Applications will be received w.e.f 21.03.2024 from 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM.

Note:- The office shall remain open during all holidays

S.No	Name of	Eligibility Criteria	Preference	Salary	
	the Post				
1.	PRT General Line Teacher (Primary Teacher)	Graduation/Post Graduation with B.Ed and (CTET Primary level shall be given preference)	Experienced Female candidate in teaching relevant classes having good command over teaching skills especially in Primary/Kindergarten Level.	(26550+DA 15% for CTET) (15600+DA15% for Non CTET)	
2.	PRT (Primary Teacher) Hindi	Graduation/Post Graduation with B.Ed/ one core subject as Hindi and (CTET Primary level shall be given preference)	Experienced candidate in teaching relevant classes having good command over teaching skills especially in Hindi at Primary/Kindergarten Level.	(26550+DA 15% for CTET) (15600+DA15% for Non CTET)	
3.	Accounts Clerk/LDC	B.Com/M.Com with diploma in computer (MS DoS/Excel/Tally/ERP System) and knowledge of finance Accounting/Auditing/Record ing financial transaction/Updating ledgers/Book keeping.	Male/Female, experienced in relevant field	(15000+DA 15%)	
4.	Receptionist cum PRO	Graduation/Basic Computer knowledge	Young Female Candidate having good communication skills and fluency at least in two languages (English/Urdu/Hindi)	(12000 + DA 15%)	

5.	•	Lab Assistant	10+2 science			(with	Science subject	9600+DA15%
		Chemistry		,	,			

Note:- Selection shall be based on written test followed by interview.

Dy. Inspector General of Police, CID- Kashmir.

(Administrative Officer J&K PPS, Sgr)

No: DIG(K)/PPS-21/602-06

Dated: 21-03-2024

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chairperson J&K Police Public Schools.... For favour kind information.
- 2. AIG Welfare PHQ J&K Jammu.
- 3. Principal Police Public School Bemina Srinagar For information.
- 4. SO J&K PPS- Bemina Srinagar with the directions to upload this advertisement notice on the social media page of J&K PPS Bemina Srinagar.
- 5. Incharge Media Cell PCR Kashmir with the directions to make wide publicity of this advertisement notice in print/electronic media.